Informational Newsletter for English-Speaking Residents

Hiroshima NOW

2024

English No. 21

COVID-19 Vaccination Booster

COVID-19 Coronavirus Vaccine

新型コロナワクチンの接種を実施しています

The COVID-19 updated booster at group vaccination sites ended in December 2023. Beginning in January 2024, you can only receive vaccines at medical facilities offering individual vaccinations. Please confirm with the medical facility where you want to receive your vaccine for details.

Who can receive a booster shot?

Booster shots are available to individuals aged 6 months or older who have completed the 1st dose of the vaccine. One shot per person.

Vaccination schedule

Until Sunday, March 31, 2024

For details about the updated boosters, please visit the official city website: https://www.city.hiroshima.lg.jp/site/korona/206315.html (Japanese)



Inquiries about COVID-19 Vaccine

Hiroshima City COVID-19 Vaccine Call Center Tel: 082-298-0525
(Hiroshima-shi Shingata Korona-uirusu Wakuchin Sesshu K\u00f6ru Sent\u00e4)

Available from 8:30 am to 5:15 pm everyday

Please note these services are in Japanese.

Hiroshima Prefectural COVID-19 Vaccine Call Center Tel: 082-513-2847 (Hiroshima-ken Shingata Korona-uirusu Wakuchin Sesshu Sōdan Sentā)

Available from 8:30 am to 5:30 pm everyday

Multilingual support offered in Chinese, English, Korean, Portuguese, Tagalog, and Vietnamese.

♦ Inquiries about COVID-19

■ The Hiroshima City COVID-19 Call Center Tel: 082-241-4566

Available 24/7

Please note these services are in Japanese.

If you are not confident in your Japanese, please contact the Hiroshima City & Aki County International Resident Consultation Service.

♦ Latest COVID-19 Information

Please visit the official City of Hiroshima website: https://www.city.hiroshima.lg.jp/site/english/list2370.html

